
RESOLUTION 2010- 77 

WHEREAS the Amelia Island Tourist Development Fund will begin receiving an 

additional one percent (1 %) of tourist development tax per approved Board of County 

Commissioners Ordinance. The original estimate and amendment was for $300,000 and 

the AITDC Board has adopted a higher rate of $370,627. This amendment is for the 

difference. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2009/2010 budget year for 

the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 12th day of 

April 2010 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
37000000-312120 

APPROPRIATION 
37521582-591910 CLERK 
37521582-591910 TAXCO 
37522552-531041 
37523552-548110 
37523552-548240 
37524552-548018 
37525539-534102 

Tourist Development Tax 

Clerk Fee-1.5% 
Tax Collector Fee-1.5% 
Management Fee 
Ad Production 
Website 
Travel/Trade Publications 
Beach Cleaning 

ADOPTED this 12th day of_--=.:A:..c:.P.::..:r1="1=---- ' 2010. 

ATTEST: 

$ 70,627 

$ 1,059 
$ 1,059 
$ 10,276 
$ 35,000 
$ 9,531 
$ 6,851 
$ 6,851 
$ 70,627 


