RESOLUTION 2010-77

WHEREAS the Amelia Island Tourist Development Fund will begin receiving an additional one percent (1%) of tourist development tax per approved Board of County Commissioners Ordinance. The original estimate and amendment was for \$300,000 and the AITDC Board has adopted a higher rate of \$370,627. This amendment is for the difference.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2009/2010 budget year for the fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau			
County, Florida in regular sess	sion, duly assembled on the	12t	h day of
April , 2010 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes			
Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted:			
REVENUE			
37000000-312120	Tourist Development Tax	\$	70,627
APPROPRIATION			
37521582-591910 CLERK	Clerk Fee-1.5%	\$	1,059
37521582-591910 TAXCO	Tax Collector Fee-1.5%	\$	1,059
37522552-531041	Management Fee	\$	10,276
37523552-548110	Ad Production	\$	35,000
37523552-548240	Website	\$	9,531
37524552-548018	Travel/Trade Publications	\$	6,851
37525539-534102	Beach Cleaning	\$	6,851
	There also note control of the contr	\$	70,627

ADOPTED this 12th day of April , 2010.

ATTEST:

CHAIR

EX-OFFICIO CLERK

10 3/29/1